requirements of IFRS 5 were not met at the time. To improve the comparability of the comparative figures, the presenta-
tion of the statement of comprehensive income for the period 1 January until 30 June 2013 has been adjusted to show
the statement as if IFRS 5 was applied at the time.

During the acquisition of the majority of the shares in Vunene Mining (Pty) Ltd. in 2012, the Group recognized certain
mining related non-current assets. These non-current assets had been translated each year at the ZAR-€ exchange rate
at the acquisition date. However, according to IFRS, the non-current assets should have been translated at the ZAR-€
exchange rate at the balance sheet date. The retrospective restatement to this has the following impact on the 2013
balance sheet. The adjustments do not have any impact on the expectations with regards to future cash flows and
neither represent a write-off nor an impairment. As such they have no impact on the profit and loss and are recorded
directly in the other comprehensive income in the Group’s equity.

20	 Half-Year	Report	2014 ]  IchorCoal

The reconciliation to the previously reported consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2013 is as
follows:

31 Dec 2013
€ k

Restatement
€ k

Restated
31 Dec 2013

€ k

Intangible assets 3,988 -1,212 2,776
Property, plant and equipment 87,950 -20,661 67,289
Accumulated other comprehensive income -1,414 -11,658 -13,072
Non-controlling interest 15,046 -4,096 10,950
Deferred tax liabilities 21,083 -6,119 14,964

The reconciliation of the previously reported other comprehensive income and the adjusted interim other comprehen-
sive income for the six months ended 30 June 2013 is as follows:

1 Jan -
30 Jun 2013

€  k

Restatement
€ k

Restated
1 Jan -

30 Jun 2013
€ k

Other comprehensive income
Differences from currency translation -738 -6,333 -7,071

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the parent -5,054 -4,687 -9,741
Non-controlling interest -265 -1,646 -1,911

-5,319 -6,333 -11,652

1.3	 New	and	amended	Standards	and	Interpretations

The following standards and interpretations became effective on 1 January 2014 and are to be applied for the first time.
The standards and interpretations have no impact on the Group’s disclosures, financial position or financial perfor-
mance.
• IFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements
• IFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities
• IFRS 10-12 Transition Guidance
• IAS 27 Separate Financial Statements (as revised in 2011)
• IAS 28 Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures (as revised in 2011)
• IAS 32 Financial Instruments: Presentation – Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities